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LED WIRELESS CHARGING SPEAKER

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Rated power: 5W
Sound power: 5W
Voltage: 5V
Frequency: 2.4GHZ-2.48GHZ
Distance range: 10 meters
Wireless version: 5.3
Playtime: 3 hours
Charging time: 3 hours
Wireless charging: up to 15W
Battery capacity: 1200mAh
Function: Wireless connection/Alarm clock/TF card/USB/AUX-IN/Nature 
sounds/RGB lights

CHARGING THE DEVICE
Please fully charge before the first use to ensure the battery is in good con-
dition.
Plug one end of the charging cable to a USB power source. When the speaker 
is charging, the LED indicator will light up purple and red. When it is fully char-
ged, the LED indicator will turn off.

STARTING THE DEVICE
Long press the            button for two seconds. Once the speaker is on, the de-
fault light will light up and the clock display screen will show the current time. 
The speaker will automatically enter wireless mode.

KEY FUNCTIONS

EN

Clock settings

Alarm clock settings

Short press to play the previous track.
Long press to turn the volume down.



WIRELESS FUNCTION
Open your device’s wireless feature, search for “Ale-Hop 1274005” and pair 
your device with it. You will hear a sound confirming the connection and the 
speaker is ready to start playing music.

FM RADIO MODE
Long press the         button to switch to the FM Radio Mode. Connect the char-
ging cable to the DC5V input. The charging cable will act as a radio antenna. 
The other end does not have to be connected to any equipment. Short press 
the        button to enter the radio station search. It will automatically save the 
radio station. Press the        or          buttons to change the radio station.

TWS FUNCTION
(TWS mode allows you to pair two speakers together to reproduce audio 
with a high sound quality)
To ensure the TWS Mode works, both speakers need to be the same model.
Turn on the two speakers. Long press any button on the speaker. The two 
speakers will automatically interconnect. After the connection is successful, 
you will hear a sound confirming it. The two speakers will become the left and 
right stereo speakers to produce a surround sound effect, achieving a wireless 
stereo. If it does not work, please repeat the steps.
If the two speakers have successfully connected, they will automatically re-
connect when you turn them on again.

Short press to play the next track.
Long press to turn the volume up.

Short press to set the timer to 15/30/60 minutes. 
Long press BT MODE

Long press to switch the mode:
BT / FM / NS
Short press to play / pause the audio

Long press to turn on/oo the speaker.
Short press to switch the colour lights

M
XI

M
XI

M
XI



TF CARD
Insert the TF card into the TF input on the speaker. The device will automati-
cally read the audio files in the TF card and play them. Press the        or         bu-
ttons to change the track.

LIGHT MODES
Once you turn on the speaker, the default light-warming effect will light up. 
Long press the           to adjust the light.
There are 13 light effects available.

CLOCK SETTING
Press the           button to enter the clock/minute settings. Press again to adjust 
the hour/minute using the       or        buttons.

ALARM CLOCK SETTINGS
Press the alarm button to enter the clock/minute setting.
Press the hour/minute, press the alarm button and then press and select your 
favourite alarm. You can save up to 7 different alarms. Press the alarm button 
again to open the alarm clock (the alarm symbol will appear on the screen 
after you set it up).
When the alarm rings, press any button to stop it. The alarm will turn off au-
tomatically after 1 minute.

The alarm will ring even if the speaker is turned off. You can also stop it by 
pressing any button.

Cancel alarm clock settings
Long press the alarm button (the alarm symbol will disappear from the display 
screen)

White noise mode
Press the         button to switch to white noise mode. Press the         or       buttons 
to choose your desired sleep music.

WARNINGS
When using electric products, basic precautions should always be followed, 
including the following:

1. Read all the instructions before using the product.
2. Do not use this product near water or in humid environments. Do not drop 
or submerge the projector in water or any other liquid.
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3. If you do not plan to use this device for a long time, please store it in a dry 
environment and charge the speaker at least once a month to prolong its life 
and avoid extreme temperatures and dust.
4. Do not attempt to disassemble the speaker to make any modifications.
5. Do not use this product near heat sources such as fire or heaters. Do not 
expose the device to extreme heat, such as direct sunlight or the inside of a 
car on a hot day. Failure to do so will reduce battery performance or shorten 
battery life.
6. Care should be taken so that objects do not fall, and liquids are not spilled 
into the enclosure through openings.

BOX CONTENT
1x Wireless speaker
1x Charging cable
1x Instruction manual
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Configuración del reloj

Configuración del despertador

Pulsar brevemente para reproducir la pista anterior
Mantener pulsado para bajar el volumen

ALTAVOZ LED CON CARGA INALÁMBRICA

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
Potencia nominal: 5 W
Potencia de sonido: 5 W
Voltaje: 5 V
Frecuencia: 2,4 GHZ - 2,48 GHZ
Rango de distancia: 10 metros
Versión inalámbrica: 5.3
Tiempo de reproducción: 3 horas
Tiempo de carga: 3 horas
Carga inalámbrica: hasta 15 W
Capacidad de la batería: 1200 mAh
Funciones: conexión inalámbrica/despertador/tarjeta TF/USB/AUX-IN/soni-
dos de la naturaleza/luces RGB

CARGANDO EL ALTAVOZ
Por favor, cárguelo totalmente antes del primer uso para garantizar que la 
batería esté en buenas condiciones.
Enchufe un extremo del cable de carga a una fuente de electricidad USB. 
Cuando el altavoz se esté cargando, el indicador LED brillará en morado y 
rojo. Cuando el altavoz esté totalmente cargado, el indicador LED se apagará.

ENCENDIENDO EL DISPOSITIVO
Mantenga pulsado el botón          durante dos segundos. Cuando el altavoz esté 
encendido, la luz por defecto se encenderá y la pantalla del reloj mostrará la 
hora actual. El altavoz entrará automáticamente en modo inalámbrico.

FUNCIONES DE LOS BOTONES



FUNCIÓN INALÁMBRICA
Abra la función inalámbrica de su dispositivo, busque “Ale-Hop 1274005” y 
empareje su dispositivo con él. Oirá un sonido confirmando la conexión y el 
altavoz estará listo para empezar a reproducir música.

FM RADIO MODE
Mantenga pulsado el botón       para cambiar al modo de radio FM. Conecte el 
cable de carga a la entrada DC 5 V. El cable de carga hará las veces de antena 
de radio. El otro extremo no tiene por qué estar conectado a ningún equipo. 
Pulse brevemente el botón     para entrar en la búsqueda de estaciones de 
radio. Guardará automáticamente la estación de radio. Pulse los botones      o    
AAApara cambiar la estación de radio.

FUNCIÓN TWS
(El modo TWS le permite emparejar dos altavoces juntos para reproducir 
audio con alta calidad de sonido)
Para garantizar que el modo TWS funcione, ambos altavoces tienen que ser 
del mismo modelo.
Encienda los dos altavoces. Mantenga pulsado cualquier botón en el altavoz. 
Ambos altavoces se interconectarán automáticamente. Tras la conexión exi-
tosa, oirá un sonido de confirmación. Los dos altavoces se convertirán en 
los altavoces estéreo izquierdo y derecho para producir un efecto de sonido 
envolvente, logrando un estéreo inalámbrico. Si no funciona, por favor, repita 
los pasos.

Pulsar brevemente para reproducir la siguiente pista
Mantener pulsado para subir el volumen

Pulsar brevemente para configurar el temporizador en 15/30/60 
minutos
Mantener pulsado para el MODO BT

Mantener pulsado para cambiar al modo: BT/FM/NS
Pulsar brevemente para reproducir/pausar el audio

Mantener pulsado para encender/apagar el altavoz
Pulsar brevemente para cambiar las luces de colores
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Si los dos altavoces se han conectado con éxito, se reconectarán automática-
mente cuando los encienda de nuevo.

TARJETA TF 
Introduzca la tarjeta TF en la entrada TF del altavoz. El dispositivo leerá auto-
máticamente los archivos de audio de la tarjeta TF y los reproducirá. Pulse los 
botones       o        para cambiar la pista.

MODOS DE LUZ
Cuando encienda el altavoz, el efecto de luz cálida por defecto se encenderá. 
Mantenga pulsado       para ajustar la luz.
Hay 13 efectos de luz disponibles.

CONFIGURACIÓN DEL RELOJ
Pulse el botón       para entrar en la configuración del reloj/minuto. Pulse de 
nuevo para ajustar la hora/minuto usando los botones       o       .

CONFIGURACIÓN DEL DESPERTADOR
Pulse el botón de la alarma para introducir la configuración del reloj/minuto.
Pulse la hora/minuto, pulse el botón de la alarma y después pulse y selec-
cione su alarma favorita. Puede guardar hasta 7 alarmas distintas. Pulse el 
botón de la alarma de nuevo para abrir el despertador (cuando lo configure, el 
símbolo de la alarma aparecerá en la pantalla).
Cuando la alarma suene, pulse cualquier botón para apagarla. La alarma se 
apagará automáticamente tras 1 minuto.

La alarma sonará incluso si el altavoz está apagado. También puede hacer 
que pare usando cualquier botón.

Cancelar la configuración del despertador
Mantenga pulsado el botón de la alarma (el símbolo de la alarma desapare-
cerá de la pantalla)

Modo de ruido blanco
Pulse el botón       para cambiar al modo de ruido blanco. Pulse el botón     o   
aaapara elegir la música que desee para dormir.

AVISOS
Cuando se utilizan productos eléctricos, deben seguirse siempre unas pre-
cauciones básicas, incluyendo las siguientes:
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1.  Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el producto.
2.  No utilice este producto cerca del agua o en entornos húmedos. No deje 

caer ni sumerja el altavoz en agua ni en ningún otro líquido.
3.  Si no piensa usar este dispositivo en mucho tiempo, por favor, guárdelo 

en un entorno seco, cargue el altavoz como mínimo una vez al mes para 
prolongar su vida útil y evite las temperaturas extremas y el polvo.

4.  No intente desmontar el altavoz para hacer ninguna modificación.
5.  No utilice este producto cerca de fuentes de calor como calefactores o 

fuegos. No exponga el dispositivo a un calor extremo como la luz solar 
directa o el interior de un coche en un día cálido. No hacer esto reducirá el 
rendimiento de la batería o acortará la vida útil de la misma.

6.  Hay que evitar que caigan objetos o se derramen líquidos en el interior a 
través de las aperturas.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
1x altavoz inalámbrico
1x cable de carga
1x manual de instrucciones
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Configuració del rellotge

Configuració de l’alarma

Premeu breument per reproduir la pista anterior
Premeu llargament per baixar el volum

ALTAVEUS LED AMB CÀRREGA SENSE FILS

ESPECIFICACIONS DEL PRODUCTE
Potència nominal: 5W
Potència de so: 5W
Tensió: 5V
Freqüència: 2,4 - 2,48 GHz
Distància: 10 metres
Versió Bluetooth: 5.3
Temps de joc: 3 hores
Temps de càrrega: 3 hores
Càrrega sense fils: fins a 15 W
Capacitat de la bateria: 1200 mAh
Funció: connexió Bluetooth/despertador/targeta TF/USB/AUX-IN/sons de la 
natura/llums RGB

CÀRREGA DEL DISPOSITIU
Si us plau, carregueu completament abans del primer ús per assegurar-vos 
que la bateria estigui en bones condicions.
Connecteu un extrem del cable de càrrega a una font d'alimentació USB. Quan 
l'altaveu estigui carregant, l'indicador LED s'il·lumina de color morat i vermell. 
Quan estigui completament carregat, l'indicador LED s'apagarà.

ENCESA DEL DISPOSITIU
Premeu el botó  durant dos segons. Un cop l'altaveu estigui encès, la llum 
per defecte s'il·luminarà i la pantalla del rellotge mostrarà l'hora actual. L'alta-
veu entrarà automàticament en mode sense fil.

FUNCIONS CLAU



FUNCIÓ SENSE FILS
Obriu la configuració Bluetoth del vostre dispositiu, cerqueu "Ale-Hop 
1274005" i vinculeu el vostre dispositiu amb ell. Sentireu un so que confirma 
la connexió i l'altaveu està preparat per començar a reproduir música.

MODE RÀDIO FM
Premeu llargament el botó      per canviar al mode de ràdio FM. Connecteu el 
cable de càrrega a l’entrada DC5V. El cable de càrrega actuarà com a antena 
de ràdio. L’altre extrem no ha d’estar connectat a cap equip. Premeu breument 
el botó       per entrar a la cerca d’emissores de ràdio. Desarà automàticament 
l’emissora de ràdio. Premeu els botons       o        per canviar l’emissora de ràdio.

FUNCIÓ TWS
(El mode TWS us permet emparellar dos altaveus junts per reproduir l’àu-
dio amb una qualitat de so superior)
Per garantir que el mode TWS funcioni, els dos altaveus han de ser el mateix 
model.
Enceneu els dos altaveus. Premeu llargament qualsevol botó de l’altaveu. Els 
dos altaveus s’interconnectaran automàticament. Després de la connexió co-
rrecta, sentireu un so que ho confirma. Els dos altaveus es convertiran en els 
altaveus estèreo esquerre i dret per produir un efecte de so envoltant, aconse-
guint un estèreo sense fils. Si no funciona, repetiu el procediment.
Si els dos altaveus s’han connectat correctament, es tornaran a connectar 
automàticament quan els tornis a encendre.

Premeu breument per reproduir la següent pista
Premeu llargament per pujar el volum

Premeu breument per configurar el temporitzador a 15/30/60 mi-
nuts
Premeu llargament BT MODE

Premeu llargament per canviar el mode: BT/FM/NS
Premeu breument per reproduir/pausar l’àudio

Premeu llargament per encendre/apagar l’altaveu
Premeu breument per canviar les llums de color
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TARGETA TF
Inseriu la targeta TF a l’entrada TF de l’altaveu. El dispositiu llegirà automàti-
cament els fitxers d’àudio de la targeta TF i els reproduirà. Premeu els botonsaaa   
o      per canviar de pista.

MODES DE LLUM
Un cop engegueu l’altaveu, s’il·luminarà l’efecte d’escalfament predeterminat 
de la llum. Premeu llargament         per ajustar la llum.

Hi ha 13 efectes de llum disponibles.

AJUST DEL RELLOTGE
Premeu el botó         per introduir la configuració del rellotge/minut. Premeu de 
nou per ajustar l’hora/minut amb els botons       o         .

CONFIGURACIÓ DE L’ALARMA
Premeu el botó de l’alarma per introduir la configuració del rellotge/minut.
Premeu l’hora/minut, premeu el botó d’alarma i després premeu i seleccioneu 
la vostra alarma preferida. Podeu desar fins a 7 alarmes diferents. Premeu de 
nou el botó d’alarma per accedir al despertador (el símbol de l’alarma apa-
reixerà a la pantalla després de configurar-lo).
Quan soni l’alarma, premeu qualsevol botó per aturar-la. L’alarma s’apagarà 
automàticament després d’1 minut.

L’alarma sonarà encara que l’altaveu estigui apagat. També podeu aturar-la 
prement qualsevol botó.

CANCEL·LA LA CONFIGURACIÓ DEL DESPERTADOR
Premeu llargament el botó d’alarma (el símbol de l’alarma desapareixerà de 
la pantalla)

MODE DE SOROLL BLANC
Premeu el botó         per canviar al mode de soroll blanc. Premeu els botons    
aaa  o        per triar la música per dormir que vulgueu.

ADVERTÈNCIA
Quan utilitzeu productes elèctrics, sempre s’han de seguir les precaucions 
bàsiques, incloses les següents:
1.  Llegeix totes les instruccions abans d’utilitzar el producte.
2.  No utilitzeu aquest producte prop de l’aigua o en ambients humits. No 

deixeu caure ni submergiu el producte en aigua o cap altre líquid.
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3.  Si no teniu previst utilitzar aquest dispositiu durant molt de temps, deseu-
lo en un ambient sec i carregueu l’altaveu almenys un cop al mes per 
allargar la seva vida útil i evitar temperatures i pols extremes.

4.  No intenteu desmuntar l’altaveu per fer cap modificació.
5.  No utilitzeu aquest producte a prop de fonts de calor com ara foc o es-

calfadors. No exposeu el dispositiu a una calor extrema, com ara la llum 
solar directa o l’interior d’un cotxe en un dia calorós. Si no ho feu, reduirà 
el rendiment de la bateria o escurçarà la seva vida útil.

6.  S’ha de vigilar que no caigui i que no s’aboquin líquids a l’interior del pro-
ducte per les obertures.

CONTINGUT DE LA CAPSA
1x Altaveu sense fils
1x Cable de càrrega
1x Manual d’instruccions
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Definições do relógio

Definições do despertador

Prima brevemente para passar à faixa anterior 
Mantenha premido para baixar o volume

COLUNA DE CARREGAMENTO WIRELESS LED

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO
Potência nominal: 5W
Potência sonora: 5W
Tensão: 5V
Frequência: 2.4GHZ-2.48GHZ
Alcance da distância: 10 metros
Versão wireless: 5.3
Tempo de reprodução: 3 horas
Tempo de carregamento: 3 horas
Carregamento wireless: até 15W
Capacidade da bateria: 1200mAh
Funções: Ligação wireless/Relógio despertador/Cartão TF/USB/AUX-IN/
Sons da natureza/Luzes RGB

CARREGAR APARELHO
Carregue totalmente o dispositivo antes da primeira utilização para garantir 
que a bateria está em boas condições.
Ligue uma extremidade do cabo de carregamento a uma fonte de alimentação 
USB. Enquanto a coluna está a carregar, o indicador LED acende-se a roxo e 
vermelho. Quando estiver totalmente carregado, o indicador LED desliga-se.

INICIAR O DISPOSITIVO
Mantenha premido o botão  durante dois segundos. Quando a coluna esti-
ver ligada, a luz predefinida acende-se e o ecrã do relógio mostra a hora atual. 
A coluna entra automaticamente no modo wireless.

FUNÇÕES-CHAVE



FUNÇÃO WIRELESS
Abra a função wireless do seu dispositivo, procure "Ale-Hop 1274005" e em-
parelhe o seu dispositivo com a coluna. Ouvirá um som a confirmar a ligação 
e a coluna estará pronta para começar a reproduzir música.

MODO RÁDIO FM
Mantenha premido o botão      para mudar para o modo de rádio FM. Ligue o 
cabo de carregamento à entrada DC5V. O cabo de carregamento atuará como 
uma antena de rádio. A outra extremidade não tem de ser ligada a qualquer 
equipamento. Prima brevemente o botão    para entrar na pesquisa de es-
tações de rádio. A estação de rádio é guardada automaticamente. Prima os 
botões      ou       para mudar a estação de rádio.

FUNÇÃO TWS
(O modo TWS permite-lhe emparelhar duas colunas para reproduzir áudio 
com uma qualidade de som elevada)
Para garantir que o modo TWS funciona, as duas colunas têm de ser do mes-
mo modelo.
Ligue as duas colunas. Mantenha premido qualquer botão da coluna. As duas 
colunas serão automaticamente interligadas. Quando a ligação for bem-su-
cedida, ouvirá um som a confirmá-la. As duas colunas passam a ser as co-
lunas estéreo esquerdo e direito para produzir um efeito de som surround, 
obtendo um estéreo wireless. Se não funcionar, repita os passos.
Se as duas colunas tiverem sido ligadas com êxito, voltarão a ligar-se auto-
maticamente quando as ligar novamente.

Prima brevemente para reproduzir a faixa seguinte
Mantenha premido para aumentar o volume

Prima brevemente para definir o temporizador a 15/30/60 minutos
Mantenha premido BT MODE

Mantenha premido para mudar o modo: BT/FM/NS
Prima por ordem para reproduzir/pausar o rádio

Mantenha premido para ligar/desligar o altifalante
Prima brevemente para mudar a cor das luzes
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CARTÃO TF
Insira o cartão TF na entrada TF da coluna. O dispositivo irá ler automatica-
mente os ficheiros de áudio no cartão TF e reproduzi-los. Prima os botõesaaa        
ou      para mudar a faixa.

MODOS DE LUZ
Assim que ligar a coluna, o efeito de luz predefinido acende-se. Mantenha 
premido o botão      para ajustar a luz.

Existem 13 efeitos de luz disponíveis.

CONFIGURAÇÃO DO RELÓGIO
Prima o botão      para aceder às definições de relógio/minutos. Prima nova-
mente para ajustar a hora/minuto utilizando os botões      ou       .

DEFINIÇÕES DO DESPERTADOR
Prima o botão de alarme para aceder à definição de hora/minuto.
Prima a hora/minuto, prima o botão de alarme e, em seguida, prima e sele-
cione o seu alarme favorito. Pode guardar até 7 alarmes diferentes. Prima 
novamente o botão de alarme para abrir o despertador (o símbolo do alarme 
aparecerá no ecrã depois de o ter configurado).
Quando o alarme tocar, prima qualquer botão para o parar. O alarme desli-
ga-se automaticamente após 1 minuto.

O alarme tocará mesmo que a coluna esteja desligada. Também é possível 
pará-la premindo qualquer botão.

Cancelar as definições do despertador
Mantenha premido o botão de alarme (o símbolo de alarme desaparecerá do 
ecrã)

Modo de ruído branco
Prima o botão       para mudar para o modo de ruído branco. Prima os botões  
aaaou       para escolher a música para dormir pretendida.

ADVERTÊNCIAS
Ao utilizar produtos elétricos, devem ser sempre seguidas precauções bási-
cas, incluindo as seguintes:

1.  Leia todas as instruções antes de utilizar o produto.
2.  Não utilize este produto perto de água ou em ambientes húmidos. Não 
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deixe cair nem submerja a coluna em água ou qualquer outro líquido.
3.  Se não tenciona utilizar este dispositivo durante muito tempo, guarde-o 

num ambiente seco e carregue a coluna pelo menos uma vez por mês 
para prolongar a sua vida útil e evitar temperaturas extremas e pó.

4.  Não tente desmontar a coluna para efetuar quaisquer modificações.
5.  Não utilize este produto perto de fontes de calor, como fogo ou aquece-

dores. Não exponha o dispositivo a calor extremo, como a luz solar direta 
ou o interior de um automóvel num dia quente. Se o fizer, o desempenho 
da bateria será reduzido ou a sua vida útil diminuirá.

6.  É necessário ter cuidado para que não caiam objetos e não sejam derra-
mados líquidos para dentro do compartimento através das aberturas.

CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA
1x Coluna wireless
1x Cabo de carregamento
1x Manual de instruções
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Réglage de l’heure

Réglage de l’alarme

Courte pression pour lire la piste précédente
Pression longue pour réduire le volume

ENCEINTE À CHARGE SANS 
FIL ET À VOYANT DEL

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Puissance nominale : 5 W
Puissance sonore : 5 W
Tension : 5 V
Fréquence : 2,4 GHZ – 2,48 GHZ
Portée : 10 mètres
Version Sans-fil : 5.3
Autonomie : 3 heures
Temps de charge : 3 heures
Charge sans fil : jusqu’à 15 W
Capacité de la batterie : 1200 mAh
Fonction : Connexion sans fil/réveil/carte TF/USB/AUX-IN/Sons de la nature/
Lumières RVB

CHARGE DE L’APPAREIL
Veuillez charger complètement l'appareil avant la première utilisation afin de 
vous assurer que la batterie est en bon état.
Branchez l'une des extrémités du câble de charge sur une source d'alimenta-
tion USB. Lorsque l’enceinte est en cours de charge, le voyant DEL s'allume 
en violet et en rouge. Lorsque l’enceinte est complètement chargée, le voyant 
DEL s'éteint. 

MISE EN ROUTE DE L’APPAREIL
Exercez une longue pression sur le bouton pendant deux secondes. Une fois 
l'enceinte allumée, le voyant par défaut s'allume et l'écran d'affichage de l'heure 
indique l'heure actuelle. L'enceinte passe automatiquement en mode sans fil.

PRINCIPALES FONCTIONS



FONCTION SANS FIL
Activez la fonction Sans fil de votre appareil, recherchez « Ale-Hop 1274005 » 
et associez votre appareil à ce dispositif. Un son de confirmation de l’établis-
sement de la connexion est émis et l’enceinte est alors prête à diffuser de la 
musique.

MODE RADIO FM
Exercez une longue pression sur le bouton        pour passer en mode Radio FM. 
Connectez le câble de charge à l’entrée DC5V. Le câble de charge fait office 
d’antenne radio. L’autre extrémité n’a pas besoin d’être connectée à un quel-
conque équipement. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton      pour accéder à la 
recherche de station radio. L’appareil mémorise automatiquement la station 
radio. Appuyez sur les boutons       et      pour changer de station radio.

FONCTION TWS
(Le mode TWS vous permet d’associer deux enceintes pour reproduire un 
son de haute qualité.)
Pour que le mode TWS fonctionne, les deux enceintes doivent être du même 
modèle.
Allumez les deux enceintes. Appuyez longuement sur n’importe quel bouton 
de l’enceinte. Les deux enceintes se connectent automatiquement. Lorsque 
la connexion est établie, un son confirme la réussite de l’opération. Les deux 
enceintes deviendront les enceintes stéréo gauche et droite pour produire un 
effet de son surround, réalisant ainsi une stéréo sans fil. Si cela ne fonctionne 
pas, répétez la procédure.

Courte pression pour lire la piste suivante
Pression longue pour augmenter le volume

Courte pression pour régler la minuterie sur 15/30/60 minutes
Pression longue pour activer le MODE BT

Pression longue pour changer de mode : BT/FM/NS
Courte pression pour lire/mettre en pause l’audio

Pression longue pour allumer/éteindre l’enceinte
Pression courte pour changer la couleur des lumières
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Si les deux enceintes ont été connectées avec succès, elles se reconnecteront 
automatiquement lorsque vous les rallumerez.

CARTE TF
Insérez la carte TF dans l’entrée TF de l’enceinte. L’appareil lira automatique-
ment les fichiers audio de la carte TF et les diffusera. Appuyez sur les boutons    
aaaet       pour changer de piste.

MODES LUMIÈRE
Lorsque vous allumez l’enceinte, l’effet de préchauffage lumineux par défaut 
s’allume. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton          pour régler la lumière.
13 effets lumineux sont disponibles.

RÉGLAGE DE L’HEURE
Appuyez sur le bouton     pour accéder aux réglages des heures/minutes. 
Appuyez de nouveau sur ce bouton pour régler l’heure/les minutes à l’aide des 
boutons        et       .

RÉGLAGE DU RÉVEIL
Appuyez sur le bouton de l’alarme pour accéder au réglage de l’heure et des 
minutes.
Appuyez sur l’heure/les minutes, appuyez sur le bouton d’alarme, puis appu-
yez sur et sélectionnez votre alarme préférée. Vous pouvez enregistrer jusqu’à 
7 alarmes différentes. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d’alarme pour activer 
le réveil (le symbole de l’alarme s’affiche à l’écran une fois que vous l’avez 
réglé).
Lorsque l’alarme sonne, appuyez sur n’importe quel bouton pour l’arrêter. 
L’alarme s’éteint automatiquement au bout d’une minute. 

L’alarme sonne même si l’enceinte est éteinte. Vous pouvez également l’arrê-
ter en appuyant sur n’importe quel bouton.

Annulation des réglages de l’alarme
Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d’alarme (le symbole d’alarme disparaît 
de l’écran).

Mode Bruit blanc
Appuyez sur le bouton      pour passer en mode Bruit blanc. Appuyez sur les 
boutons       et         pour choisir la musique d’endormissement souhaitée.
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AVERTISSEMENTS
Lors de l’utilisation de produits électriques, des précautions de base doivent 
toujours être prises, notamment les suivantes :

1.  Lisez toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser le produit.
2.  N’utilisez pas ce produit à proximité de l’eau ou dans des environnements 

humides. Ne laissez pas tomber ou n’immergez pas l’enceinte dans l’eau 
ou tout autre liquide.

3.  Si vous ne prévoyez pas d’utiliser cet appareil pendant une longue pério-
de, rangez-le dans un environnement sec et rechargez votre enceinte au 
moins une fois par mois afin de prolonger sa durée de vie et d’éviter les 
températures extrêmes et la poussière.

4.  N’essayez pas de démonter l’enceinte pour y apporter des modifications.
5.  N’utilisez pas ce produit à proximité de sources de chaleur telles que des 

flammes ou des radiateurs. N’exposez pas l’appareil à une chaleur extrê-
me, comme la lumière directe du soleil ou l’intérieur d’une voiture par une 
journée chaude. Le non-respect de cette consigne réduira les performan-
ces de la batterie ou raccourcira sa durée de vie.

6.  Il faut veiller à ce que des objets ne tombent pas et à ce que des liquides 
ne se répandent pas dans l’enceinte par les ouvertures.

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE
1 enceinte sans fil
1 câble de charge
1 mode d’emploi
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Uhreinstellungen

Weckereinstellungen

Kurz drücken, um vorherigen Titel abzuspielen
Lange drücken, um die Lautstärke zu verringern

LED-LAUTSPRECHER ZUM 
KABELLOSEN AUFLADEN

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN
Nennleistung: 5 W
Soundleistung: 5 W
Spannung: 5 V
Frequenz: 2,4 GHz – 2,48 GHz
Reichweite: 10 Meter
Drahtlose Version: 5.3
Wiedergabezeit: 3 Stunden
Aufladezeit: 3 Stunden
Kabelloses Laden: bis zu 15 W
Akkukapazität: 1.200 mAh
Funktion: Drahtlose Verbindung/Wecker/TF-Karte/USB/AUX-IN/Natur-
geräusche/RGB-Lichter

AUFLADEN DES GERÄTS
Bitte laden Sie den Akku vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig auf, um sicher-
zustellen, dass er in gutem Zustand ist.
Schließen Sie das eine Ende des Ladekabels an eine USB-Stromquelle an. 
Wenn der Lautsprecher geladen wird, leuchtet die LED-Anzeige lila und rot. 
Wenn er vollständig geladen ist, erlischt die LED-Anzeige.

INBETRIEBNAHME DES GERÄTS
Halten Sie die Taste  zwei Sekunden lang gedrückt. Sobald der Lautspre-
cher eingeschaltet ist, leuchtet die Standardanzeige auf und das Uhrendisplay 
zeigt die aktuelle Uhrzeit an. Der Lautsprecher wechselt automatisch in den 
drahtlosen Modus.

TASTENFUNKTIONEN



DRAHTLOS-FUNKTION
Öffnen Sie die Drahtlos-Funktion Ihres Geräts, suchen Sie nach „Ale-Hop 
1274005“ und koppeln Sie Ihr Gerät damit. Sie hören einen Ton, der die Ver-
bindung bestätigt, und der Lautsprecher ist bereit, Musik abzuspielen.

FM-RADIO-MODUS
Drücken Sie lange auf die Taste     , um in den FM-Radiomodus zu wechseln. 
Schließen Sie das Ladekabel an den DC5V-Eingang an. Das Ladekabel dient 
als Radioantenne. Das andere Ende muss nicht mit einem Gerät verbunden 
sein. Drücken Sie kurz die Taste     , um die Radiosender-Suche aufzurufen. 
Der Radiosender wird dann automatisch gespeichert. Drücken Sie die Tasten   
aaaoder       , um den Radiosender zu wechseln.

TWS-FUNKTION
(Im TWS-Modus können Sie zwei Lautsprecher miteinander koppeln, um 
Audio in hoher Qualität wiederzugeben)
Damit der TWS-Modus funktioniert, müssen beide Lautsprecher das gleiche 
Modell sein.
Schalten Sie die beiden Lautsprecher ein. Drücken Sie lange auf eine belie-
bige Taste des Lautsprechers. Die beiden Lautsprecher werden automatisch 
miteinander verbunden. Nachdem die Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt wur-
de, hören Sie einen Ton zur Bestätigung. Die beiden Lautsprecher werden als 
linker und rechter Stereolautsprecher verwendet, um einen Surround-Effekt 
zu erzeugen und eine drahtlose Stereoanlage zu realisieren. Wenn dies nicht 
funktioniert, wiederholen Sie bitte die Schritte.

Kurz drücken, um den nächsten Titel abzuspielen
Lange drücken, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen

Kurz drücken, um den Timer auf 15/30/60 Minuten einzustellen
Lange drücken für BT-MODUS

Lange drücken für Moduswechsel: BT/FM/NS
Kurz drücken, um Audio abzuspielen/Pause

Lange drücken, um den Lautsprecher ein-/auszuschalten
Kurz drücken, um die Farbe der Lichter zu ändern
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Wenn die beiden Lautsprecher erfolgreich verbunden wurden, werden sie 
beim nächsten Einschalten automatisch wieder verbunden.

TF-KARTE
Stecken Sie die TF-Karte in den TF-Eingang des Lautsprechers. Das Gerät 
liest automatisch die Audiodateien auf der TF-Karte und spielt sie ab. Drücken 
Sie die Tasten       oder      , um den Titel zu wechseln.

LICHTMODI
Sobald Sie den Lautsprecher einschalten, leuchtet der Standard-Lichteffekt 
auf. Drücken Sie lange auf die Taste        um das Licht einzustellen.
Es sind 13 Lichteffekte verfügbar.

UHR EINSTELLEN
Drücken Sie die Taste      , um die Einstellungen für Stunde/Minute aufzurufen. 
Drücken Sie erneut, um die Stunde/Minute mit den Tasten       oder      einzus-
tellen.

WECKER EINSTELLEN
Drücken Sie die Weckertaste, um die Einstellungen für Stunde/Minute auf-
zurufen.
Drücken Sie die Stunde/Minute, drücken Sie die Weckertaste und wählen Sie 
dann Ihren bevorzugten Wecker. Sie können bis zu 7 verschiedene Alarme 
speichern. Drücken Sie die Weckertaste erneut, um den Wecker zu öffnen (das 
Weckersymbol erscheint auf dem Bildschirm, nachdem Sie ihn eingestellt ha-
ben).
Wenn der Alarm ertönt, drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste, um ihn zu stoppen. 
Der Alarm schaltet sich nach 1 Minute automatisch ab.

Der Alarm ertönt auch, wenn der Lautsprecher ausgeschaltet ist. Sie können 
ihn ebenfalls durch Drücken einer beliebigen Taste anhalten.

Weckereinstellungen löschen
Drücken Sie lange auf die Alarmtaste (das Alarmsymbol verschwindet vom 
Bildschirm)

Modus „Weißes Rauschen“
Drücken Sie die Taste     , um in den Modus für weißes Rauschen zu wech-
seln. Drücken Sie die Tasten      oder      , um die gewünschte Einschlafmusik 
auszuwählen.
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WARNHINWEISE
Bei der Verwendung von elektrischen Produkten sind stets die grundlegenden 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen zu beachten:

1.  Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie das Gerät verwen-
den.

2.  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wasser oder in feu-
chter Umgebung. Lassen Sie den Lautsprecher nicht fallen und tauchen 
Sie ihn nicht in Wasser oder eine andere Flüssigkeit.

3.  Wenn Sie dieses Gerät über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht benutzen, la-
gern Sie es bitte an einem trockenen Ort und laden Sie den Lautsprecher 
mindestens einmal im Monat auf, um seine Lebensdauer zu verlängern 
und extreme Temperaturen und Staub zu vermeiden.

4.  Versuchen Sie nicht, den Lautsprecher zu zerlegen, um Änderungen vor-
zunehmen.

5.  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie 
Feuer oder Heizgeräten. Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht extremer Hitze aus, 
wie z. B. direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder dem Innenraum eines Autos 
an einem heißen Tag. Andernfalls wird die Batterieleistung verringert oder 
die Lebensdauer der Batterie verkürzt.

6.  Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Gegenstände auf das Gerät fallen und keine 
Flüssigkeiten durch Öffnungen in das Gehäuse eindringen.

INHALT DER SCHACHTEL
1x kabelloser Lautsprecher
1x Ladekabel
1x Bedienungsanleitung
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Impostazioni orologio

Impostazioni sveglia

Premere brevemente per riprodurre il brano precedente
Premere a lungo per abbassare il volume

ALTOPALRNATE RICARICA WIRELESS A LED

DETTAGLI PRODOTTO
Potenza nominale: 5W
Potenza audio: 5W
Voltaggio: 5V
Frequenza: 2.4GHZ-2.48GHZ
Raggio d’azione: 10 metri
Versione wireless: 5.3
Autonomia: 3 ore
Tempo di ricarica: 3 ore
Ricarica wireless: fino a 15W
Capacità batteria: 1200mAh
Funzione: Connessione wireless/Sveglia/Scheda TF/USB/AUX-IN/Suoni della 
natura/Luci RGB

RICARICARE IL DISPOSITIVO
Caricare completamente il dispositivo prima del primo utilizzo per garantire 
che la batteria sia in buone condizioni.
Collegare un'estremità del cavo di ricarica a una fonte di alimentazione USB. 
Quando l'altoparlante è in carica, l'indicatore LED si accenderà di viola e rosso. 
A ricarica completata, l'indicatore LED si spegnerà.

AVVIARE IL DISPOSITIVO
Premere a lungo      per due secondi. Una volta attivato l'altoparlante, si ac-
cenderà la luce di default e il display di visualizzazione dell'orologio mostrerà 
l'ora corrente. L'altoparlante entrerà automaticamente in modalità wireless.

FUNZIONE TASTI



FUNZIONE WIRELESS
Aprire la funzione wireless del dispositivo, cercare "Ale-Hop 1274005" e as-
sociarlo al proprio dispositivo. Si sentirà un suono che confermerà l’avvenuta 
connessione e che l'altoparlante è pronto a riprodurre musica.

MODALITÀ RADIO FM
Premere a lungo       per passare alla Modalità Radio FM. Collegare il cavo di 
ricarica all’ingresso DC5V. Il cavo di ricarica fungerà da antenna radio. L’al-
tra estremità non deve essere collegata a nessuna apparecchiatura. Premere 
brevemente        per accedere alla ricerca della stazione radio. La stazione 
radio verrà salvata automaticamente. Premere       o       per cambiare stazione 
radio.

FUNZIONE TWS
(La modalità TWS consente di accoppiare due altoparlanti e riprodurre l’au-
dio con una qualità elevata)
Per garantire il corretto funzionamento della Modalità TWS, entrambi gli alto-
parlanti dovranno essere dello stesso modello.
Accendere i due altoparlanti. Premere a lungo qualsiasi tasto sull’altoparlan-
te. I due altoparlanti si interconnetteranno automaticamente. A connessione 
riuscita, si sentirà un suono che lo conferma. I due altoparlanti diventeranno 
altoparlanti stereo sinistro e destro per produrre un effetto surround, offrendo 
uno stereo wireless. Se non funziona, ripetere i passaggi.
Se i due altoparlanti sono collegati correttamente, si riconnetteranno automa-
ticamente non appena si riaccendono.

Premere brevemente per riprodurre il brano successivo
Premere a lungo per alzare il volume

Premere brevemente per impostare il timer a 15/30/60 minuti
Premere a lungo per la MODALITÀ BT

Premere a lungo per selezionare tra le modalità: BT/FM/NS
Premere brevemente per riprodurre/mettere in pausa l’audio

Premere a lungo per accendere/spegnere l’altoparlante
Premere brevemente per cambiare le luci colorate
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SCHEDA TF
Inserire la scheda TF nell’apposito ingresso dell’altoparlante. Il dispositivo leg-
gerà automaticamente i file audio nella scheda TF e li riprodurrà. Premere       o     
aa aper cambiare brano.

MODALITÀ LUCI
Una volta acceso l’altoparlante, si accenderà l’effetto luce dimmerabile. Pre-
mere a lungo         per regolare la luce.
Ci sono 13 effetti luminosi disponibili.

IMPOSTAZIONI OROLOGIO
Premere     per accedere alle impostazioni orologio/minuti. Premere nuova-
mente per regolare l’ora/minuti utilizzando i tasti        o       .

IMPOSTAZIONI SVEGLIA
Premere il pulsante della sveglia per accedere alle impostazioni orologio/mi-
nuti.
Premere l’ora/minuti, premere il tasto della sveglia, quindi premere e selezio-
nare l’allarme preferito. È possibile salvare fino a 7 allarmi diversi. Premere 
nuovamente il pulsante della sveglia per accedervi (dopo averla impostata, 
apparirà il simbolo della sveglia sullo schermo).
Quando suona l’allarme, premere un tasto qualsiasi per fermarlo. L’allarme si 
spegnerà automaticamente dopo 1 minuto.

L’allarme suonerà anche se l’altoparlante è spento. Puoi fermarlo premendo 
qualsiasi tasto.

Annullare impostazioni sveglia
Premere a lungo il pulsante dell’allarme (il simbolo dell’allarme scomparirà 
dallo schermo)

Modaltià rumori bianchi
Premere      per selezionare la modalità rumori bianchi. Premere      o     per 
selezionare la musica per dormire che si preferisce.

AVVERTENZE
Quando si utilizzano prodotti elettrici, è necessario seguire le precauzioni 
base, tra cui:

1.  Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
2.  Non utilizzare il prodotto in prossimità di acqua o in ambienti umidi. Non 
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far cadere o immergere l’altoparlante in acqua o altri liquidi.
3.  Se non si prevede di utilizzare questo dispositivo per lunghi periodi di 

tempo, conservarlo in un ambiente asciutto e caricarlo almeno una volta 
al mese per prolungarne la vita. Inoltre, evitare di esporre il dispositivo a 
temperature estreme e polvere.

4.  Non tentare di smontare l’altoparlante per apportare modifiche.
5.  Non utilizzare questo prodotto in prossimità di fonti di calore quali fuoco 

o fornelli. Non esporre il dispositivo al calore estremo, come la luce solare 
diretta o l’interno di un’auto in una giornata calda. In caso contrario, si 
ridurranno le prestazioni o la durata della batteria.

6.  Prestare attenzione affinché non cadano oggetti o liquidi all’interno del 
dispositivo.

CONTENUTO
1 Altoparlante wireless
1 Cavo di ricarica
1 Manuale d’istruzioni
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Postavke sata

Postavke budilice

Kratko pritisnite za reprodukciju prethodne pjesme
Dugo pritisnite za smanjivanje glasnoće

LED ZVUČNIK ZA BEŽIČNO PUNJENJE

SPECIFIKACIJE PROIZVODA
Nazivna snaga: 5 W
Snaga zvuka: 5 W
Napon: 5 V
Frekvencija: 2,4 GHz-2,48 GHz
Raspon udaljenosti: 10 metara
Bežična verzija: 5.3
Vrijeme reprodukcije: 3 sata
Vrijeme punjenja: 3 sata
Bežično punjenje: do 15 W
Kapacitet baterije: 1200 mAh
Funkcija: Bežična veza/Budilica/TF kartica/USB/AUX-IN/Zvukovi prirode/
RGB svjetla

PUNJENJE UREĐAJA
Prije prve upotrebe u potpunosti napunite uređaj kako biste osigurali da je ba-
terija u dobrom stanju.
Priključite jedan kraj kabela za punjenje u USB izvor napajanja. Dok se zvučnik 
puni, LED indikator će treperiti ljubičasto i crveno. Kada je zvučnik potpuno 
napunjen, LED indikator će se isključiti.

POKRETANJE UREĐAJA
Pritisnite tipku na dvije sekunde. Kada je zvučnik uključen, zadano svjetlo 
će se upaliti, a zaslon sata će prikazivati trenutno vrijeme. Zvučnik će se auto-
matski prebaciti u bežični način rada.

KLJUČNE FUNKCIJE



BEŽIČNA FUNKCIJA
Otvorite bežičnu značajku na svom uređaju, potražite “Ale-Hop 1274005” i 
uparite svoj uređaj s njim. Čut ćete zvuk koji potvrđuje da je veza uspostavlje-
na i da je zvučnik spreman za početak reproduciranja glazbe.

NAČIN FM RADIJA
Dugo pritisnite tipku      za prebacivanje u način FM radija. Spojite kabel za 
punjenje na ulaz DC 5V. Kabel za punjenje služit će kao radijska antena. Drugi 
kraj ne mora biti spojen ni na kakvu opremu. Kratko pritisnite tipku       za pris-
tup pretraživanju radijskih postaja. Radijska postaja će se automatski spremi-
ti. Pritisnite tipku         ili          da biste promijenili radijsku postaju.

TWS FUNKCIJA
(TWS način omogućuje vam da uparite dva zvučnika za reprodukciju zvuka 
visoke kvalitete).
Kako bi TWS način funkcionirao, oba zvučnika moraju biti istog modela.
Uključite dva zvučnika. Dugo pritisnite bilo koju tipku na zvučniku. Zvučnici će 
se automatski povezati. Kada je veza uspješna, čut ćete zvučni signal koji to 
potvrđuje. Dva zvučnika postat će lijevi i desni stereo zvučnici i stvoriti efekt 
surround zvuka, čime se postiže bežični stereo zvuk. U slučaju da postupak 
ne uspije, ponovite korake. 
Ako su zvučnici uspješno upareni, automatski će se povezati kada ih ponovno 
uključite.

Kratko pritisnite za reprodukciju sljedeće pjesme
Dugo pritisnite za pojačavanje glasnoće

Kratko pritisnite za postavljanje mjerača vremena na 15/30/60 
minuta
Dugo pritisnite za BT NAČIN

Dugo pritisnite za promjenu načina: BT/FM/NS
Kratko pritisnite za reprodukciju/pauziranje zvuka

Dugo pritisnite za uključivanje/isključivanje zvučnika
Kratko pritisnite za promjenu svjetla u boji

M
XI

M
XI

M
XI



TF KARTICA
Umetnite TF karticu u TF utor na zvučniku. Uređaj će automatski pročitati 
audio datoteke na TF kartici i reproducirati ih. Za promjenu pjesme pritisnite 
tipku         ili         .

SVJETLOSNI NAČINI
Kada uključite zvučnik, zasvijetlit će zadani efekt ugodnog svjetla. Dugo pritis-
nite tipku        za podešavanje svjetla.
Dostupno je 13 svjetlosnih efekata.

POSTAVLJANJE SATA
Pritisnite tipku      za ulazak u postavke sata/minuta. Ponovnim pritiskom po-
desite sat/minutu pomoću tipke       ili        .

POSTAVKE BUDILICE
Pritisnite tipku alarma kako biste ušli u postavke sata/minuta.
Pritisnite sat/minutu, pritisnite tipku alarma, a zatim pritisnite i odaberite svoj 
omiljeni alarm. Možete spremiti do 7 različitih alarma. Ponovno pritisnite ti-
pku alarma kako biste otvorili budilicu (simbol alarma pojavit će se na ekranu 
nakon što ga postavite). 
Kada se alarm oglasi, pritisnite bilo koju tipku da biste ga zaustavili. Alarm će 
se automatski isključiti nakon 1 minute.

Alarm će se oglasiti čak i ako je zvučnik isključen. Također ga možete zausta-
viti pritiskom na bilo koju tipku.

Poništavanje postavki budilice
Dugo pritisnite tipku alarma (simbol alarma nestat će sa zaslona).

Način bijelog šuma
Pritisnite tipku          za prebacivanje u način bijelog šuma. Pritisnite tipku       ili   
aaada biste odabrali željenu glazbu za spavanje.

UPOZORENJA
Kada koristite električne proizvode, uvijek se trebate pridržavati osnovnih mje-
ra opreza, uključujući sljedeće:

1.  Pročitajte sve upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.
2.  Nemojte koristiti ovaj proizvod u blizini vode ili u vlažnim okruženjima. Ne-

mojte ispuštati ili uranjati zvučnik u vodu ili bilo koju drugu tekućinu.
3.  Ako ne namjeravate koristiti ovaj uređaj dulje vrijeme, držite ga na suhom 
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mjestu i punite zvučnik barem jednom mjesečno kako biste mu produljili 
vijek trajanja. Izbjegavajte ekstremne temperature i prašinu.

4.  Ne pokušavajte rastaviti zvučnik kako biste napravili bilo kakve preinake.
5.  Nemojte koristiti proizvod u blizini izvora topline kao što su vatra ili grijali-

ce. Ne izlažite uređaj ekstremnoj toplini, poput izravnog sunčevog svjetla 
ili unutrašnjosti automobila tijekom vrućeg dana. U suprotnom, to će utje-
cati na performanse baterije i skratiti njezin vijek trajanja.

6.  Treba paziti da predmeti ne upadnu i da se tekućina ne prolije u kućište 
kroz otvore.

SADRŽAJ KUTIJE
1x Bežični zvučnik
1x Kabel za punjenje
1x Korisnički priručnik



الوظيفة اللاسلكية
افتح سمة الاتصال اللاسلكي بجهازك وابحث عن »Ale-Hop 1274005« وأقرن جهازك بها. 

ستسمع صوتً يؤكد الاتصال وتصبح السماعة جاهزة لبدء تشغيل الموسيقى.

FM وضع راديو
اضغط ضغطة طويلة على الزر      للانتقال إلى وضع الراديو FM. وصل كابل الشحن في مدخل التيار 

المستمر5 فولت. يعمل كابل الشحن كهوائي للراديو. لا يتعين توصيل الطرف الآخر بأي جهاز. اضغط 
ضغطة قصيرة على الزر       للدخول في البحث عن محطة راديو. ستحفظ تلقائيًا محطة الراديو. اضغط على 

الزر        أو       لتبديل محطة الراديو.

وظيفة TWS الستيريو اللاسلكي الحقيقي
)يتيح لك وضع TWS إقران السماعتين معًا لإعادة إنتاج الصوت بجودة صوت مرتفعة(

.TWS يتعين أن تكون السماعتان من نفس الطراز لضمان عمل وضع
شغل السماعتين. اضغط ضغطة طويلة على أي زر في السماعة. تتصل السماعتان معًا تلقائيًا. بعد نجاح 

الاتصال ستسمع صوتً يؤكد ذلك. تصبح السماعتان سماعتي ستيريو يسرى ويمنى لخلق تأثير صوت محيطي، 
لتشكل ستيريو لاسلكي. كرر الخطوات إذا لم ينجح الأمر.

إذا اتصلت السماعتان بنجاح، فإنها ستعيدان الاتصال تلقائيًا عند تشغيلهما مرة أخرى.

TF بطاقة
 TF في السماعة. سيقرأ الجهاز ملفات الصوت الموجودة في بطاقة TF في مدخل TF أدخل بطاقة

تلقائيًا ويُشغلها. اضغط على الزر        أو       لتغيير المسار.

اضغط ضغطة قصيرة لتشغيل المسار التالي
اضغط ضغطة طويلة لرفع الصوت

اضغط ضغطة قصيرة لتعيين المؤقت على 60/30/15 دقيقة
اضغط ضغطة طويلة لوضع البلوتوث

FM/NS/اضغط ضغطة طويلة لتبديل الوضع: بلوتوث
اضغط ضغطة قصيرة لتشغيل الصوت/إيقافه بشكل مؤقت

اضغط ضغطة طويلة لتشغيل/إيقاف السماعة
اضغط ضغطة قصيرة لتبديل الأضواء الملونة
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AR

إعدادات الساعة

إعدادات ساعة المنبه

اضغط ضغطة قصيرة لتشغيل المسار السابق
اضغط ضغطة طويلة لخفض الصوت

LED سماعة شحن لاسلكي مع

مواصفات المنتج
القدرة الإسمية: 5 وات
قدرة الصوت: 5 وات

الجهد: 5 فولت
التردد: 2.4 جيجا هرتز - 2.480 جيجا هرتز

نطاق المسافة: 10 متر
إصدار الشبكة اللاسلكية: 5.3

زمن التشغيل: 3 ساعات
زمن الشحن: 3 ساعات

الشحن اللاسلكي: حتى 15 وات
سعة البطارية: 1200 ملي أمبير ساعة

RGB أصوات الطبيعة/أضواء/AUX دخل/TF/USB الوظيفة: اتصال لاسلكي/ساعة منبه/بطاقة

شحن الجهاز
يرجى شحن المنتج شحنًا تمًا قبل أول استخدام للتأكد من أن البطارية في حالة جيدة.

أدخل طرف من طرفي كابل الشحن بمصدر كهرباء USB. عند شحن السماعة يضيء مؤشر LED باللونين 
.LED الأرجواني والأحمر. عند تمام الشحن ينطفئ مؤشر

تشغيل الجهاز
اضغط على الزر       ضغطة طويلة لمدة ثانيتين. بمجرد تشغيل السماعة يضيء الضوء الافتراضي وتظهر شاشة الساعة 

الوقت الحالي. تدخل السماعة تلقائيًا في الوضع اللاسلكي.

الوظائف الأساسية



4. لا تحاول فك السماعة لإجراء أي تعديلات.
5. لا تستخدم هذا المنتج بالقرب من مصادر الحرارة كالنار والسخانات. لا تعُرِّض الجهاز لحرارة مفرطة، 

كضوء الشمس المباشر أو داخل سيارة في يوم حار. إن عدم القدرة على القيام بذلك يقلل من أداء البطارية 
ر عمرها. أو يقُصِّ

6. ينبغي توخي الحذر حتى لا تسقط الأشياء ولا تنسكب السوائل في الغلاف الخارجي عبر الفتحات.

محتويات الصندوق
1× سماعة لاسلكية

1× كابل شحن
1× دليل تعليمات



أوضاع الضوء
بمجرد تشغيلك السماعة يضيء تأثير تدفئة الضوء الافتراضي. اضغط ضغطة طويلة على      لضبط الضوء.

يوجد 13 تأثيراً ضوئيًا متاحًا.

إعدادات الساعة
اضغط على الزر         للدخول في إعدادات الساعة/الدقيقة. اضغط مرة أخرى لضبط الساعة/الدقيقة 

باستخدام الزر        أو       .

إعدادات ساعة المنبه
اضغط على زر المنبه للدخول في إعداد الساعة/الدقيقة.

اضغط على ساعة/دقيقة، اضغط على زر المنبه ثم اضغط واختر تنبيهك المفضل. يمكنك حفظ ما يصل 
إلى 7 تنبيهات مختلفة. اضغط على زر المنبه مرة أخرى لفتح ساعة المنبه )يظهر رمز المنبه على الشاشة بعد 

تعيينه(.
عندما ينطلق المنبه، اضغط على أي زر لإيقافه. يتوقف التنبيه تلقائيًا بعد دقيقة واحدة.

ينطلق التنبيه حتى إذا كانت السماعة مغلقة. يمكنك أيضًا إيقافه بالضغط على أي زر.

إلغاء إعدادات ساعة المنبه
اضغط ضغطة طويلة على زر المنبه )يختفي رمز المنبه من شاشة العرض(

وضع الضوضاء البيضاء
اضغط على الزر      للانتقال إلى وضع الضوضاء البيضاء . اضغط على الزر      أو       لاختيار 

موسيقى النوم التي ترغب فيها.

تحذيرات
عند استخدام المنتجات الكهربائية، ينبغي دائمًا اتباع الاحتياطات الأساسية، وتشمل التالي:

1. يرجى قراءة كل التعليمات قبل استخدام المنتج.
2. لا تستخدم هذا المنتج بالقرب من الماء أو في البيئات الرطبة. لا تسقط السماعة ولا تغمرها في الماء أو 

أي سائل آخر.
3. إذا كنت لا تنوي استخدام الجهاز لمدة طويلة، يرجى حفظه في بيئة جافة، وشحن السماعة مرة في 

الشهر على الأقل لإطالة عمره، وتجنب درجات الحرارة الشديدة والغبار.
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Importado   Imported   Fabricado por
Manufactured by   CLAVE DÉNIA, S.A.

A-03740966   Avda. Alacant, 174, Bellreguard.
València - Spain   www.ale-hop.org

Made in P.R.C.


